

Wheaton Family Law Firm Re-Launches Generous Scholarship Opportunity for Fall 2024 Law Students

Andrew Cores Family Law Group in Wheaton relaunches its Future Lawyers Scholarship, offering \$2,000 to support law students in Fall 2024.

WHEATON, ILLINOIS, UNITED STATES, April 12, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --Andrew Cores Family Law Group is proud to offer its Future Lawyers Scholarship for the Fall 2024 semester. This scholarship, which awards one student the generous sum of \$2,000, runs each semester and is now accepting applications for Fall 2024. Andrew Cores Family Law Group is proud to stand behind and support the The Fall 2024 Future Lawyers Scholarship Has Launched!

ANDREW CORES FAMILY LAW GROUP

Wheaton Family Law Firm Re-Launches Generous Scholarship Opportunity for Fall 2024 Law Students

future generation of lawyers by offering this scholarship. We understand the immense cost of attending law school and are humbled to support these hardworking students in any way possible.

Since our scholarship was launched in the Fall of 2022, we have awarded \$6,000 and counting to well-deserving <u>law students</u> passionate about their legal studies. We feel passionate about investing resources and energy into the legal community, both for the advancement of future attorneys and to support the legal profession. We believe that by providing financial support to one student each semester, we are assisting students in a way that will hopefully make their legal career aspirations more attainable.

Applications for the Future Lawyers Scholarship are due September 18, 2024, and a winner will be announced on October 18, 2024. Applicants have been asked to submit a three-to-five-minute video answering the following question: "What has inspired you to pursue a career in the legal field? How do you see yourself impacting the legal community in the future?"

Eligible applicants must be currently enrolled or planning to enroll in an accredited law school in

the United States and have a 3.0 GPA in their most recently completed semester. For more information on the requirements for our scholarship and to submit an application, visit <u>https://www.coresdivorcelawyers.com/scholarship</u>.

About Andrew Cores Family Law Group

Andrew Cores Family Law Group is a law firm based in Wheaton, Illinois. The firm focuses on various <u>divorce</u> and <u>family law issues</u>. When clients come to us, whether their situation is happy, like pursuing an adoption, or more difficult, like the dissolution of a marriage, they know they will get the most comprehensive legal guidance every time. To learn more about the Andrew Cores Family Law Group, visit <u>https://www.coresdivorcelawyers.com/</u>.

Seanna Howe OVC INC +1 630-635-8000 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/702973122

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.